

BID TABS
PROJECT 16-1121 6th AVENUE STORM SEWER
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 21, 2016

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	DK Contractors, Inc. Pleasant Prairie, WI		Globe Contractors, Inc. Pewaukee, WI		Bradford Contractors, LLC Burlington, WI	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	89	LF	\$13.00	\$1,157.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$6.00	\$534.00
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	89	SY	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$10.00	\$890.00	\$10.00	\$890.00
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EA	\$981.00	\$981.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (12 Inch)	42	LF	\$23.00	\$966.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$15.00	\$630.00
205.0100	Excavation Common	113	CY	\$24.00	\$2,712.00	\$30.00	\$3,390.00	\$21.00	\$2,373.00
209.2500	Backfill Granular Grade 2	26	TON	\$10.00	\$260.00	\$25.00	\$650.00	\$21.00	\$546.00
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	316	TON	\$23.00	\$7,268.00	\$19.00	\$6,004.00	\$27.00	\$8,532.00
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8 Inch	36	SY	\$95.00	\$3,420.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$85.00	\$3,060.00
455.0605	Tack Coat	32	GAL	\$3.00	\$96.00	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$480.00
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching (PG 58-28)	160	TON	\$133.00	\$21,280.00	\$112.00	\$17,920.00	\$108.50	\$17,360.00
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inch	477	SF	\$8.00	\$3,816.00	\$6.00	\$2,862.00	\$7.50	\$3,577.50
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12 Inch	28	LF	\$59.00	\$1,652.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$99.00	\$2,772.00
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15 Inch	206	LF	\$86.00	\$17,716.00	\$122.00	\$25,132.00	\$104.00	\$21,424.00
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18 Inch	199	LF	\$133.00	\$26,467.00	\$160.00	\$31,840.00	\$140.00	\$27,860.00
608.6006	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6 Inch	64	LF	\$40.00	\$2,560.00	\$90.00	\$5,760.00	\$110.00	\$7,040.00
619.1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$9,439.00	\$9,439.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.50	\$4,100.50
625.0100	Topsoil (4 Inch)	28	SY	\$38.00	\$1,064.00	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$45.00	\$1,260.00
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	1	EA	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	8	EA	\$181.00	\$1,448.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$422.00	\$422.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$120.00
631.0300	Sod Water	1	MGAL	\$422.00	\$422.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
631.1000	Sod Lawn	28	SY	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$70.00	\$1,960.00
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EA	\$10,028.00	\$10,028.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4 Inch White	340	LF	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$15.00	\$5,100.00	\$9.00	\$3,060.00
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	8	EA	\$79.00	\$632.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	89	LF	\$4.00	\$356.00	\$7.00	\$623.00	\$4.00	\$356.00
650.9920	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,003.00	\$1,003.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
690.1500	Sawing Asphalt	1024	LF	\$1.00	\$1,024.00	\$2.00	\$2,048.00	\$1.50	\$1,536.00
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	160	LF	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$320.00	\$1.85	\$296.00
SPV.0060.01	Clean Out 6 Inch	1	EA	\$503.00	\$503.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
SPV.0060.02	Patch Inlet Wall	1	EA	\$295.00	\$295.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
SPV.0060.03	Box Inlet	5	EA	\$789.00	\$3,945.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00
SPV.0060.04	Type "A" Manhole	3	EA	\$2,774.00	\$8,322.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
SPV.0060.05	Inlet Frame and Cover (7030 M4)	5	EA	\$551.00	\$2,755.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
SPV.0060.06	Manhole Casting (Storm)	3	EA	\$431.00	\$1,293.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
SPV.0060.07	Adjusting Water Valves	1	EA	\$223.00	\$223.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
SPV.0060.08	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	3	EA	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
SPV.0060.09	Adjusting Utility Manhole Casting	1	EA	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	384	SF	\$3.00	\$1,152.00	\$2.00	\$768.00	\$4.25	\$1,632.00
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30 Inch Type D (Special)	89	LF	\$47.00	\$4,183.00	\$55.00	\$4,895.00	\$40.00	\$3,560.00
SPV.0090.02	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer 8 Inch	80	LF	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$112.00	\$8,960.00	\$108.00	\$8,640.00
Bid Total				\$153,388.00		\$155,842.00		\$156,599.00	

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Genesis Excavators, Inc North Prairie, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	89	LF	\$5.48	\$487.72	\$5.00	\$445.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	89	SY	\$21.94	\$1,952.66	\$20.00	\$1,780.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	1	EA	\$1,752.46	\$1,752.46	\$750.00	\$750.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (12 Inch)	42	LF	\$51.11	\$2,146.62	\$20.00	\$840.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common	113	CY	\$38.39	\$4,338.07	\$35.00	\$3,955.00		
209.2500	Backfill Granular Grade 2	26	TON	\$35.64	\$926.64	\$25.00	\$650.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	316	TON	\$16.45	\$5,198.20	\$18.00	\$5,688.00		
416.0280	Concrete Driveway HES 8 Inch	36	SY	\$65.81	\$2,369.16	\$60.00	\$2,160.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	32	GAL	\$16.45	\$526.40	\$3.00	\$96.00		
465.0110	Asphaltic Surface Patching (PG 58-28)	160	TON	\$119.01	\$19,041.60	\$125.00	\$20,000.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4 Inch	477	SF	\$10.97	\$5,232.69	\$10.00	\$4,770.00		
608.0312	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 12 Inch	28	LF	\$85.55	\$2,395.40	\$93.00	\$2,604.00		
608.0315	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 15 Inch	206	LF	\$102.75	\$21,166.50	\$108.00	\$22,248.00		
608.0318	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class III 18 Inch	199	LF	\$121.27	\$24,132.73	\$112.00	\$22,288.00		
608.6006	Storm Sewer Pipe Composite 6 Inch	64	LF	\$62.99	\$4,031.36	\$78.00	\$4,992.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$8,255.90	\$8,255.90	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		
625.0100	Topsoil (4 Inch)	28	SY	\$21.94	\$614.32	\$20.00	\$560.00		
628.7010	Inlet Protection Type B	1	EA	\$109.68	\$109.68	\$65.00	\$65.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	8	EA	\$109.68	\$877.44	\$100.00	\$800.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$109.68	\$109.68	\$100.00	\$100.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	1	MGAL	\$164.52	\$164.52	\$150.00	\$150.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	28	SY	\$32.90	\$921.20	\$30.00	\$840.00		
643.0100	Traffic Control (Project)	1	EA	\$10,419.67	\$10,419.67	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
646.0106	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4 Inch White	340	LF	\$15.63	\$5,314.20	\$17.00	\$5,780.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	8	EA	\$82.26	\$658.08	\$100.00	\$800.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb Gutter and Curb & Gutter	89	LF	\$1.10	\$97.90	\$1.00	\$89.00		
650.9920	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,041.97	\$1,041.97	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
690.1500	Sawing Asphalt	1024	LF	\$1.65	\$1,689.60	\$1.50	\$1,536.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete	160	LF	\$2.19	\$350.40	\$2.00	\$320.00		
SPV.0060.01	Clean Out 6 Inch	1	EA	\$1,415.22	\$1,415.22	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
SPV.0060.02	Patch Inlet Wall	1	EA	\$464.92	\$464.92	\$500.00	\$500.00		
SPV.0060.03	Box Inlet	5	EA	\$1,750.20	\$8,751.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00		
SPV.0060.04	Type "A" Manhole	3	EA	\$2,735.40	\$8,206.20	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00		
SPV.0060.05	Inlet Frame and Cover (7030 M4)	5	EA	\$451.08	\$2,255.40	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
SPV.0060.06	Manhole Casting (Storm)	3	EA	\$348.46	\$1,045.38	\$500.00	\$1,500.00		
SPV.0060.07	Adjusting Water Valves	1	EA	\$380.97	\$380.97	\$350.00	\$350.00		
SPV.0060.08	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	3	EA	\$1,752.07	\$5,256.21	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00		
SPV.0060.09	Adjusting Utility Manhole Casting	1	EA	\$939.87	\$939.87	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	384	SF	\$3.23	\$1,240.32	\$5.00	\$1,920.00		
SPV.0090.01	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30 Inch Type D (Special)	89	LF	\$49.36	\$4,393.04	\$55.00	\$4,895.00		
SPV.0090.02	Ductile Iron Storm Sewer 8 Inch	80	LF	\$93.99	\$7,519.20	\$100.00	\$8,000.00		
				Bid Total	\$168,190.50	\$173,921.00			